COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

Month of August August YTD July YTD August 2016 YTD
Lake County Building and Zoning $0.00 $9,442.00 $ 9,442.00 $8,726.75
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees $46,335.83 $376,216.23 $ 329,880.40 $606,166.50
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement $3,801.13 $31,284.11 $ 27,482.98 $49,300.32
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI $5,347.27 $37,982.72 $ 32,635.45 $70,421.57
Probation Transfer $850.00 $6,374.50 $ 5,524.50 $8,806.00
Sheriff Warrant Fees $8,481.33 $74,953.66 $ 66,472.33 $103,259.26
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees $0.00 $14,014.00 $ 14,014.00 $22,714.00
Sheriff-Water Patrol $504.00 $4,483.69 $ 3,979.69 $15,147.71
Electronic Monitor Fees $8,919.00 $92,866.45 $ 83,947.45 $139,917.22
Arrestee Medical Fees $1,594.25 $12,740.26 $ 11,146.01 $19,055.83
Criminal Fine $15,640.03 $127,509.87 $ 111,869.84 $171,172.01
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value $572.38 $9,955.54 §$ 9,383.16 $13,526.20
Drug Addiction Services $150.00 $885.00 $ 735.00 $0.00
Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement $100.00 $590.00 $ 490.00 $0.00
Interest County $23,899.76 $203,484.53 $ 179,584.77 $8,970.01
Annual Support Fees $339.42 $64,168.70 $ 63,829.28 $70,763.48
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees $9,219.00 $40,766.00 $ 31,547.00 $43,317.00
Adoption Fees $0.00 $0.00 $ - $550.00
Docket Fees $205,948.00 $1,480,449.09 $ 1,274,501.09 $1,894,446.52
Appearance Fees $32,885.00 $235,269.00 $ 202,384.00 $317,815.00
Transcripts $25,542.00 $192,63795 $ 167,095.95 $252,481.50
Citations $5,270.00 $39,085.00 $ 33,815.00 $55,010.00
Traffic Costs $100,970.45 $889,499.53 § 788,529.08 $1,329,551.71
Passports $4,900.00 $68,625.00 $ 63,725.00 $74,550.00
Judgement/Motion Fees $16,966.00 $255,497.18 $ 238,531.18 $365,902.50
Ten Percent Bond Fee $40,522.50 $283,398.66 $ 242,876.16 $423,174.86
Jury Demand $17,733.50 $116,502.00 $ 98,768.50 $197,337.50
Mental Health Court $94.53 $1,036.97 $ 942.44 $2,643.78
Court Security $98,619.53 $773,490.11 $ 674,870.58 $1,066,457.78
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee $754.62 $5,970.28 $ 5,215.66 $5,790.78
Clerk Operadmin Fund $18,999.41 $158,930.47 $ 139,931.06 $218,507.32
Single Drug Test $0.00 $425.00 $ 425.00 $1,019.00
Multiple Drug Test $0.00 $0.00 $ - $225.00
Urinalysis Testing $11,462.91 $105,808.02 $ 94,345.11 $151,789.27
Domestic Batry Clerk $4.00 $56.00 $ 52.00 $43.00
Alternate Juror Fee $0.00 $0.00 $ - $14,000.00
DNA Test Clerk's Fee $280.00 $2,629.78 $ 2,349.78 $4,225.32
Crime Lab Clerk Fee $265.54 $1,804.69 $ 1,539.15 $2,752.59
Trauma Center Clerk Fee $543.17 $4,700.55 $ 4,157.38 $7,011.81
Domestic Violence Fine $0.00 $642.68 $ 642.68 $135.00
Alias Summons $2,575.00 $17,565.00 $ 14,990.00 $21,525.00
Record Search Fees $864.00 $8,166.00 $ 7,302.00 $11,706.00
Expungement $2,610.00 $19,980.00 $ 17,370.00 $25,910.00
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee $0.00 $40.00 $ 40.00 $40.00
Interest $536.03 $4,169.70 $ 3,633.67 $5,245.80

Change +/- $5,000

($229,950.27)
($18,016.21)
($32,438.85)

($8,700.00)
($10,664.02)
($47,050.77)

($43,662.14)

$194,514.52
($2,551.00)
($413,997.43)
($82,546.00)
($59,843.55)

($440,052.18)
($5,925.00)

($139,776.20)
($80,835.50)

($292,967.67)

($59,576.85)

($45,981.25)

(37.94%)
(36.54%)
(46.06%)

(38.30%)
(70.40%)
(33.63%)

(25.51%)

(21.85%)
(25.97%)
(23.70%)

(33.10%)
(7.95%)

(33.03%)
(40.96%)

(27.47%)

(27.27%)

(30.29%)



Parental Reimbursement

Postage

[llinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)
Percentage-County Fines
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)

Court Fund Fees

Court Appointed Atty

Specialty Court Fee

Drug Court Fee
Pub.Servc.Conversion

Alternative Prosecution Drug Test
Alternative Prosecution Program Application
Foreclosure Mediation Program
States Attorney Overweight
Collection Fees

States Attorney

States Attorney Civil Cannabis

State Att Automation

Child Advocacy Center

Alternative Prosecution Program Fee
Public Defender

Room/Board Reimbursement

Hulse "Face-It" Fees

GPS

Prob Serv Operations

Prob Service Op Viol

Probation Services

Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation
Public Service Supervision-Probation
Monitored Supervision

Crime Victim Service

Library Fees

Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner
Neutral Site Custody Exchange

Court Automation

Ecitation Clerk

Photograph Fees

Document Storage

State Attorney Cost - Bond

Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription

TOTAL

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

Month of August August YTD
$150.00 $575.00
$4,170.00 $14,636.44
$2,947.10 $25,452.10

$100,444.54 $745,886.36
$0.00 $50.00
$28,202.63 $227,013.75
$0.00 $40.00
$19,938.07 $169,029.02
$9,615.93 $82,509.67
$50.00 $610.67
$179.00 $1,079.00
$210.00 $1,120.00
$15,000.00 $126,625.00
$296.01 $794.91
$3,767.42 $59,028.57
$7,941.33 $68,466.17
$100.00 $590.00
$3,819.25 $33,207.09
$1,955.39 $28,196.36
$645.00 $11,818.00
$24,494.25 $240,180.52
$70.00 $3,985.00
$0.00 $2,382.28
$525.00 $3,245.00
$20,314.88 $171,150.52
$209.44 $1,524.00
$76,870.12 $682,819.78
$14,746.50 $96,013.29
$19,978.63 $148,713.99
$3,877.00 $29,850.90
$7,074.48 $58,583.28
$2,683.00 $24,156.11
$42,320.00 $295,040.00
$1,758.46 $17,301.19
$19,044.00 $132,768.00
$12,737.00 $88,889.00
$85,375.32 $647,604.85
$6,009.75 $51,646.41
$1,935.00 $22,380.00
$35,955.00 $273,127.40
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $1,750.00
$465.48 $9,910.48
$ 1,289,974.57 # $ 10,373,846.03

July YTD
425.00
10,466.44
22,505.00
645,441.82
50.00
198,811.12
40.00
149,090.95
72,893.74
560.67
900.00
910.00
111,625.00
498.90
55,261.15
60,524.84
490.00
29,387.84
26,240.97
11,173.00
215,686.27
3,915.00
2,382.28
2,720.00
150,835.64
1,314.56
605,949.66
81,266.79
128,735.36
25,973.90
51,508.80
21,473.11
252,720.00
15,542.73
113,724.00
76,152.00
562,229.53
45,636.66
20,445.00
237,172.40
1,750.00
9,445.00

R R R e e s R e R oL e =2

$§ 9,083,871.46

August 2016 YTD
$1,400.00
$33,190.40
$30,472.33
$917,345.51
$175.00
$316,071.80
$965.00
$240,987.05
$117,765.09
$3,320.00
$1,810.00
$1,005.00
$167,000.00
$1,013.80
$85,997.51
$106,104.41
$0.00
$46,979.89
$71,844.26
$10,740.00
$315,220.20
$6,267.50
$3,007.11
$12,435.00
$241,538.15
$3,925.00
$1,050,307.17
$109,280.55
$203,705.10
$39,956.70
$90,004.17
$38,423.96
$352,988.00
$63,934.28
$161,601.00
$110,580.00
$850,966.07
$74,472.80
$7,680.00
$361,428.81
$409.49
$2,000.00
$11,800.00

Change +/- $5,000

($89,058.05)

($71,958.03)
($35,255.42)

($26,968.94)
($37,638.24)

($43,647.90)
$1,078.00

($70,387.63)

($367,487.39)
($13,267.26)
($54,991.11)

($31,420.89)

($57,948.00)
($46,633.09)

($203,361.22)

($22,826.39)
$14,700.00

($88,301.41)

(28.18%)

(29.86%)
(29.94%)

(31.36%)
(35.47%)

(60.75%)
10.04%

(29.14%)
(34.99%)
(12.14%)
(27.00%)
(34.91%)
(16.42%)
(72.94%)
(23.90%)
(30.65%)

(24.43%)

$14,067,229.01

($3,693,382.98)

(26.26%)



COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT
OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN
FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

Month of August August YTD July YTD August 2016 YTD Change +/- $5,000

I, Farrah L. Watson, Director of Finance of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct
to the best of my knowledge and belief.



