COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

	Month of August	August YTD		July YTD	August 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Lake County Building and Zoning	\$0.00	\$9,442.00	\$	9,442.00	\$8,726.75		
Lake County Sheriff Fines/Fees	\$46,335.83	\$376,216.23	\$	329,880.40	\$606,166.50	(\$229,950.27)	(37.94%)
Lake County Sheriff Prison Review Board Equip Replacement	\$3,801.13	\$31,284.11	\$	27,482.98	\$49,300.32	(\$18,016.21)	(36.54%)
Lake County Sheriff 740/DUI	\$5,347.27	\$37,982.72	\$	32,635.45	\$70,421.57	(\$32,438.85)	(46.06%)
Probation Transfer	\$850.00	\$6,374.50	\$	5,524.50	\$8,806.00		
Sheriff Warrant Fees	\$8,481.33	\$74,953.66	\$	66,472.33	\$103,259.26		
Sheriff - Sheriff Fees	\$0.00	\$14,014.00	\$	14,014.00	\$22,714.00	(\$8,700.00)	(38.30%)
Sheriff-Water Patrol	\$504.00	\$4,483.69	\$	3,979.69	\$15,147.71	(\$10,664.02)	(70.40%)
Electronic Monitor Fees	\$8,919.00	\$92,866.45	\$	83,947.45	\$139,917.22	(\$47,050.77)	(33.63%)
Arrestee Medical Fees	\$1,594.25	\$12,740.26	\$	11,146.01	\$19,055.83		
Criminal Fine	\$15,640.03	\$127,509.87	\$	111,869.84	\$171,172.01	(\$43,662.14)	(25.51%)
Criminal Fine-Drug Street Value	\$572.38	\$9,955.54	\$	9,383.16	\$13,526.20		
Drug Addiction Services	\$150.00	\$885.00	\$	735.00	\$0.00		
Circuit Clerk Auto Expungement	\$100.00	\$590.00	\$	490.00	\$0.00		
Interest County	\$23,899.76	\$203,484.53	\$	179,584.77	\$8,970.01	\$194,514.52	
Annual Support Fees	\$339.42	\$64,168.70	\$	63,829.28	\$70,763.48		
Annual Support Fees-Title IV D Monthly Fees	\$9,219.00	\$40,766.00	\$	31,547.00	\$43,317.00	(\$2,551.00)	
Adoption Fees	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	-	\$550.00	(, ,	
Docket Fees	\$205,948.00		\$	1,274,501.09	\$1,894,446.52	(\$413,997.43)	(21.85%)
Appearance Fees	\$32,885.00		\$	202,384.00	\$317,815.00	(\$82,546.00)	(25.97%)
Transcripts	\$25,542.00	\$192,637.95	\$	167,095.95	\$252,481.50	(\$59,843.55)	(23.70%)
Citations	\$5,270.00	<u>_</u>	\$	33,815.00	\$55,010.00	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Traffic Costs	\$100,970.45	\$889,499.53	\$	788,529.08	\$1,329,551.71	(\$440,052.18)	(33.10%)
Passports	\$4,900.00		\$	63,725.00	\$74,550.00	(\$5,925.00)	(7.95%)
Judgement/Motion Fees	\$16,966.00	\$255,497.18	\$	238,531.18	\$365,902.50		
Ten Percent Bond Fee	\$40,522.50	\$283,398.66	\$	242,876.16	\$423,174.86	(\$139,776.20)	(33.03%)
Jury Demand	\$17,733.50	\$116,502.00	\$	98,768.50	\$197,337.50	(\$80,835.50)	(40.96%)
Mental Health Court	\$94.53	<u>_</u>		942.44	\$2,643.78	(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Court Security	\$98,619.53	\$773,490.11	\$	674,870.58	\$1,066,457.78	(\$292,967.67)	(27.47%)
Theraputic Intensive Monitoring Fee	\$754.62		\$	5,215.66	\$5,790.78	(, ,	
Clerk Operadmin Fund	\$18,999.41	\$158,930.47	\$	139,931.06	\$218,507.32	(\$59,576.85)	(27.27%)
Single Drug Test	\$0.00	\$425.00	\$	425.00	\$1,019.00		
Multiple Drug Test	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	-	\$225.00		
Urinalysis Testing	\$11,462.91	\$105,808.02	\$	94,345.11	\$151,789.27	(\$45,981.25)	(30.29%)
Domestic Batry Clerk	\$4.00	\$56.00	\$	52.00	\$43.00		
Alternate Juror Fee	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$	-	\$14,000.00		
DNA Test Clerk's Fee	\$280.00	\$2,629.78	\$	2,349.78	\$4,225.32		
Crime Lab Clerk Fee	\$265.54	\$1,804.69	\$	1,539.15	\$2,752.59		
Trauma Center Clerk Fee	\$543.17		\$	4,157.38	\$7,011.81		
Domestic Violence Fine	\$0.00		\$	642.68	\$135.00		
Alias Summons	\$2,575.00	\$17,565.00	\$	14,990.00	\$21,525.00		
Record Search Fees	\$864.00		\$	7,302.00	\$11,706.00		
Expungement	\$2,610.00		\$	17,370.00	\$25,910.00		
DUI Analysis Clerk Fee	\$0.00		\$	40.00	\$40.00		
Interest	\$536.03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		3,633.67	\$5,245.80		
THEO COL	ψ330.03	ψτ,107.70	Ψ	5,055.07	Ψ3,Δ3.00		

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

	Month of August	August YTD	July YTD	August 2016 YTD	Change +/- \$5,000	
Parental Reimbursement	\$150.00	\$575.00	\$ 425.00	\$1,400.00		
Postage	\$4,170.00	\$14,636.44	\$ 10,466.44	\$33,190.40		
Illinois Traffic Surcharge Clerk (2%)	\$2,947.10	\$25,452.10	\$ 22,505.00	\$30,472.33		
Percentage-County Fines	\$100,444.54	\$745,886.36	\$ 645,441.82	\$917,345.51		
Miscellaneous Charges (NSF)	\$0.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$175.00		
Court Fund Fees	\$28,202.63	\$227,013.75	\$ 198,811.12	\$316,071.80	(\$89,058.05)	(28.18%)
Court Appointed Atty	\$0.00	\$40.00	\$ 40.00	\$965.00		
Specialty Court Fee	\$19,938.07	\$169,029.02	\$ 149,090.95	\$240,987.05	(\$71,958.03)	(29.86%)
Drug Court Fee	\$9,615.93	\$82,509.67	\$ 72,893.74	\$117,765.09	(\$35,255.42)	(29.94%)
Pub.Servc.Conversion	\$50.00	\$610.67	\$ 560.67	\$3,320.00		
Alternative Prosecution Drug Test	\$179.00	\$1,079.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,810.00		
Alternative Prosecution Program Application	\$210.00	\$1,120.00	\$ 910.00	\$1,005.00		
Foreclosure Mediation Program	\$15,000.00	\$126,625.00	\$ 111,625.00	\$167,000.00		
States Attorney Overweight	\$296.01	\$794.91	\$ 498.90	\$1,013.80		
Collection Fees	\$3,767.42	\$59.028.57	\$ 55,261.15	\$85,997.51	(\$26,968.94)	(31.36%)
States Attorney	\$7,941.33	\$68,466.17	\$ 60,524.84	\$106,104.41	(\$37,638.24)	(35.47%)
States Attorney Civil Cannabis	\$100.00	\$590.00	\$ 490.00	\$0.00	(40.,000.2.1)	(2212170)
State Att Automation	\$3,819.25	\$33,207.09	\$ 29,387.84	\$46,979.89		
Child Advocacy Center	\$1,955.39	\$28,196.36	\$ 26,240.97	\$71,844.26	(\$43,647.90)	(60.75%)
Alternative Prosecution Program Fee	\$645.00	\$11,818.00	\$ 11,173.00	\$10,740.00	\$1,078.00	10.04%
Public Defender	\$24,494.25	\$240,180.52	\$ 215,686.27	\$315,220.20	¥1,07 0.00	10.0170
Room/Board Reimbursement	\$70.00	\$3,985.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$6,267.50		
Hulse "Face-It" Fees	\$0.00	\$2,382.28	\$ 2,382.28	\$3,007.11		
GPS	\$525.00	\$3,245.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$12,435.00		
Prob Serv Operations	\$20,314.88	\$171,150.52	\$ 150,835.64	\$241,538.15	(\$70,387.63)	(29.14%)
Prob Service Op Viol	\$209.44	\$1,524.00	\$ 1,314.56	\$3,925.00	(470,007.00)	(27.1170)
Probation Services	\$76,870.12	\$682,819.78	\$ 605,949.66	\$1,050,307.17	(\$367,487.39)	(34.99%)
Pretrial Bond Supervision-Probation	\$14,746.50	\$96,013.29	\$ 81,266.79	\$109,280.55	(\$13,267.26)	(12.14%)
Cond.Disch.Supervision-Probation	\$19,978.63	\$148,713.99	\$ 128,735.36	\$203,705.10	(\$54,991.11)	(27.00%)
Public Service Supervision-Probation	\$3,877.00	\$29,850.90	\$ 25,973.90	\$39,956.70	(ψ31,771.11)	(27.0070)
Monitored Supervision	\$7,074.48	\$58,583.28	\$ 51,508.80	\$90,004.17	(\$31,420.89)	(34.91%)
Crime Victim Service	\$2,683.00	\$24,156.11	\$ 21,473.11	\$38,423.96	(ψ31,120.07)	(31.7170)
Library Fees	\$42,320.00	\$295,040.00	\$ 252,720.00	\$352,988.00	(\$57,948.00)	(16.42%)
Hire Back-Hwy Safety-County	\$1,758.46	\$17,301.19	\$ 15,542.73	\$63,934.28	(\$46,633.09)	(72.94%)
Children's Waiting Room Fees-Kids Korner	\$19,044.00		\$ 113,724.00	\$161,601.00	(\$40,033.07)	(72.5470)
Neutral Site Custody Exchange	\$12,737.00	\$88,889.00	\$ 76,152.00	\$110,580.00		
Court Automation	\$12,737.00	\$647,604.85	\$ 562,229.53	\$850,966.07	(\$203,361.22)	(23.90%)
Ecitation Clerk	\$6,009.75	\$51,646.41	\$ 45,636.66	\$74,472.80	(\$22,826.39)	(30.65%)
Photograph Fees	\$1,935.00	\$22,380.00	\$ 20,445.00	\$7,680.00	\$14,700.00	(30.0370)
Document Storage	\$35,955.00	\$273,127.40	\$ 237,172.40	\$361,428.81	(\$88,301.41)	(24.43%)
State Attorney Cost - Bond	\$0.00		\$ 237,172.40	\$301,428.81	(400,301.41)	(47.4370)
Kids Korner Court Ordered Contributions	\$0.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$2,000.00		
		\$1,750.00	9,445.00			
Enhanced Public Access Fees-Annual Subscription	\$465.48	\$9,910.48	\$ 7,445.00	\$11,800.00		
	TOTAL \$ 1,289,974.57	# \$ 10,373,846.03	\$ 9,083,871.46	\$14,067,229.01	(\$3,693,382.98)	(26.26%)

COUNTY OF LAKE MONTHLY REPORT OF THE CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT ERIN CARTWRIGHT WEINSTEIN FOR PERIOD ENDING August 31, 2017

Month of August August YTD July YTD August 2016 YTD Change +/- \$5,000

I, Farrah L. Watson, Director of Finance of the Circuit Court of Lake County, Illinois, being sworn on oath say that the foregoing report by me is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.